(Science Classrooms) at Eureka High School ("Project"); 

WHEREAS, the Agency used competitive bidding for the Project under Public Contract Code 
section 20111(b) and Contractor was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the Project 
and was awarded a contract for the Project for Nine Million Nine Hundred Seventy Nine 
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty and NOll 00 Dollars ($9,979,680.00) ("Contract Price"); 

WHEREAS, the Agency would like to issue a change order for additional work on the Project 
("Additional Work"); 

WHEREAS, Contractor has provided a quote for the Additional Work and is able to complete 
the Additional Work for Seventeen Thousand Seventy and 77/100 Dollars ($17,070.77), which 
may exceed the limit for change orders that are not competitively bid, as established by Public 
Contract Code section 20118.4; 

WHEREAS, the Agency's architect, FF & J Architects, Inc., and Agency staff believe that the 
Contractor's quoted price to perform the Additional Work is reasonable because the work was